

DISTRICT OF TOFINO

Job Posting

Title Manager of Planning Services

Department Community Services

Closing Date Friday, July 22, 2022

POSITION:

The District of Tofino is looking for a qualified candidate to fill the full-time position of Manager of Planning Services.

Reporting to the Director of Community Services, the Manager of Planning Services is responsible for development services including planning, building inspection, and subdivision; parks and facilities planning; and emergency preparedness.

A detailed job description outlining the duties and qualifications is available on the District's website at www.tofino.ca.

HOURS OF WORK

This is a permanent, full-time position based on 37.5 hours per week. This position offers a competitive compensation package (details available on request).

APPLICATION

Qualified applicants are invited to submit a cover letter and resume indicating the position applied for, in confidence, no later than 4:00 p.m. Friday, July 22, 2022, to April Froment, Director of Community Services, by:

Email: employment@tofino.ca

Subject Line: Manager of Planning Services

The District thanks all applicants but only those selected for an interview will be contacted.